

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 07, 2014, 3:44 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 89303-9


RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FUTURESELECT PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT, INC.,
FUTURESELECT PRIME ADVISOR II LLC, THE MERRIWELL
FUND, L.P. and TELESIS IIW, LLC,

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

v.

TREMONT GROUP HOLDING, INC., TREMONT PARTNERS,
INC., OPPENHEIMER ACQUISITION CORPORATION,
MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO., and ERNST
& YOUNG LLP,

Defendants/Petitioners.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
OPPENHEIMER ACQUISITION CORP.

DECHERT LLP
David A. Kotler, *pro hac vice*
1095 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10036
Tel: (212) 698-3500
Fax: (212) 698-3599

PERKINS COIE LLP
David F. Taylor
Cori G. Moore
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Seattle, WA 98101-3099
Tel: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

Attorneys For Petitioner
Oppenheimer Acquisition Corp.

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	3
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
IV.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. THE COURT OF APPEALS’ RULING THAT OAC IS SUBJECT TO PERSONAL JURISDICTION IN WASHINGTON VIOLATES CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS AND THEREFORE SHOULD BE REVERSED	4
	1. OAC Does Not Have Any Contacts With Washington, Let Alone The Constitutionally-Mandated “Minimum Contacts”	5
	2. OAC Is Not Subject to Personal Jurisdiction in Washington by Virtue of the in-State Contacts of Its Subsidiary	10
	3. The Mere Assertion of an Agency Claim Does Not Give Rise to Personal Jurisdiction Over OAC	11
V.	CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Askenazy v. Tremont Group Holdings, Inc.</i> , No. Civ. 201004801BLS2, 2012 WL 440675 (Mass. Super. Jan, 26, 2012), <i>aff'd on other grounds</i> , 988 N.E.2d 463 (Mass. App. Ct. 2013)	13, 14
<i>AT&T v. Compagnie Bruxelles Lambert</i> , 94 F.3d 586 (9th Cir. 1996), <i>op. supp.</i> , 95 F.3d 1156 (9th Cir. 1996).....	14
<i>Bauman v. DaimlerChrysler Corp.</i> , 644 F.3d 909 (9th Cir. 2011), <i>rev'd</i> , <i>Daimler AG v. Bauman</i> , 571 U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 746 (2014).....	3
<i>Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007).....	14
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985).....	12
<i>Daimler AG v. Bauman</i> , 571 U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 746 (2014).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>FutureSelect Portfolio Mgmt. v. Tremont Group Holdings, Inc.</i> , 175 Wn. App. 840, 309 P.3d 555 (2013), <i>review granted</i> , 316 P.3d 495 (Wn. 2014)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Int'l Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945).....	10
<i>McCurry v. Chevy Chase Bank, FSB</i> , 169 Wn.2d 96, 233 P.3d 861 (2010).....	14
<i>Pet Quarters, Inc. v. Badian</i> , No. 04-697, 2007 WL 1020538 (E.D. Ark. Mar. 30, 2007)	13

<i>Shute v. Carnival Cruise Lines</i> , 113 Wn.2d 763, 783 P.2d 78 (1989).....	7
<i>State v. Nw. Magnesite Co.</i> , 28 Wn.2d 1, 182 P.2d 643 (1947).....	10
Statutes	
Mass. Gen. Laws ch. 223A § 3	13
RCW 4.28.185	6, 11
Rules	
CR 12(b)(6).....	14
GR 14.1(b).....	13, 14
